HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG
February 09,2007 Hearing Room D
8:30A.M. Tapes 18 - 19
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Ron Maurer

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Tina Kotek

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2464 — Public Hearing and Work Session

HB 2195 — Public Hearing
HB 2073 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
18A 004 Chair Tomei opens the meeting at 8:30a.m.
HB 2464 — PUBLIC HEARING
006 Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
012 Bob Avery, Legislative Assistant, Representative
Bruce Hanna (EXHIBIT A)
047 Chair Tomei
050 Brian Delashmutt, Community Providers
Association (EXHIBIT C)
090 Kathryn Weit, Oregon DD Coalition (EXHIBIT
B)
132 Delashmutt
145 Deanna Hartwig, (EXHIBIT D)
180 Chair Tomei
183 Rep. Gelser
185 Hartwig
204 Weit
213 Delashmutt
18A 215 Rep. Gelser
220 Hartwig
225 Rep. Gelser
235 Hartwig

237 Rep. Gelser



19A
HB 2464 — WORK SESSION

HB 2195 - PUBLIC HEARING

19A

HB 2182 — PUBLIC HEARING

240
244
247
253
256
267
270
281
284
301
302
314
317
319
327
330
336
348
350
364
370
380
414
003

012
016
027

040
059

090
092

112
116
140
151
156
160
174

180
190

262
266
270

Hartwig
Rep. Gelser
Hartwig
Rep. Gelser
Hartwig
Chair Tomei
Hartwig
Chair Tomei
Delashmutt
Chair Tomei
Rep. Olson
Chair Tomei
Rep. Gelser
Chair Tomei
Rep. Gelser
Hartwig
Delashmutt
Chair Tomei
Rep. Cowan
Weit
Delashmutt
Rep. Gilliam
Hartwig
Chair Tomei

Chair Tomei
Rep. Maurer
Chair Tomei

Chair Tomei

Una Swanson, Child Protective Services Manager,
Department of Human Services

Chair Tomei

Kevin Campbell, Executive Director, Oregon
Association of Chiefs of Police

Chair Tomei

Swanson

Rep. Olson

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Gilliam

Swanson

Chair Tomei

Chair Tomei

Kevin George, Foster Care Program Manager,
(EXHIBIT E)
Chair Tomei

Rep. Gelser
George



18B

18B

19B

HB 2073 —- WORK SESSION

285
288
299
313
335
341
350
362
365

010
014

062
063
069
080
093
097
101
105
113
120
122
128

131
144

146
176
181
195
215
220

355

429
433
008
012
016
039
042
046

054
059
063

Rep. Gelser

George

Rep. Maurer

George

Rep. Maurer

George

Rep. Gilliam

Chair Tomei

Samuel Henry, Oregon Commission on Children
and Families (EXHIBIT F)

Chair Tomei

Mickie Lansing, Executive Director, Oregon
Commission on Children and Families

( EXHIBIT G)

Chair Tomei

Rep. Olson

Lansing

George

Rep. Gelser

George

Rep. Gelser

George

Henry

Chair Tomei

Rep. Maurer

Lansing

Rep. Maurer

Lansing

Lansing

Chair Tomei

Rep. Gilliam

George

Chair Tomei

Mark McKechnie, National Association of Social
Workers, Oregon chapter, (EXHIBIT H)
Amy Miller, Juvenile Rights Project (EXHIBIT I,
J)

Chair Tomei

Rep. Maurer

Miller

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Cowan

Miller

Rep. Cowan

Chair Tomei

Chair Tomei
Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

Dick Crager, Housing and Community Service
Division, State of Oregon (EXHIBIT K)



101 MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves to ADOPT

HB 2073--1 amendments dated
02/06/07.

VOTE: 6-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 - Kotek
105 Chair Tomeli, hearing no objection, declares the
motion CARRIED.
106 MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves HB 2073A to
the floor with a DO PASS AS

AMENDED recommendation and
the SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to
the committee on Ways and Means
BE RESCINDED.

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE:

In a roll call vote, all members

present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Kotek

110 Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
REP. COWAN will lead discussion on the floor.
125 Chair Tomei adjourns the meeting at 10:15a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A= EQmmUO®m>

HB 2464, written testimony, Bob Avery, 1p

HB 2464, written testimony, Kathryn Weit, 1p

HB 2464, written testimony, Brian Delashmutt, 1p
HB 2464, written testimony, DeAnna Hartwig 2pp
HB 2182, written testimony, Kevin George, 2pp
HB 2182, written testimony, Samuel Henry, 1p

HB 2182, written testimony, Mickey Lansing, 14pp
HB 2182, written testimony, Mark McKechnie, 2pp
HB 2182, written testimony, Amy Miller, 4pp

HB 2182, written testimony, Amy Miller, 1p

HB 2073, -1 amendment, staff, 1p



