## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

## TAPE LOG

February 09, 2007 Hearing Room D 8:30A.M.

**Tapes 18 - 19** 

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair Rep. Andy Olson, Vice-Chair Rep. Jean Cowan Rep. Vic Gilliam Rep. Ron Maurer
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Tina Kotek
STAFF PRESENT:	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

## **MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:**

HB 2464 – Public Hearing and Work Session

HB 2195 – Public Hearing

HB 2073 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
18A	004	Chair Tomei opens the meeting at 8:30a.m.
HB 2464 – PUBLIC HEARING		
	006	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	012	Bob Avery, Legislative Assistant, Representative Bruce Hanna (EXHIBIT A)
	047	Chair Tomei
	050	Brian Delashmutt, Community Providers
		Association (EXHIBIT C)
	090	Kathryn Weit, Oregon DD Coalition (EXHIBIT
		<b>B</b> )
	132	Delashmutt
	145	Deanna Hartwig, (EXHIBIT D)
	180	Chair Tomei
	183	Rep. Gelser
	185	Hartwig
	204	Weit
	213	Delashmutt
18A	215	Rep. Gelser
	220	Hartwig
	225	Rep. Gelser
	235	Hartwig
	237	Rep. Gelser

	240	Hartwig
	244	Rep. Gelser
	247	Hartwig
	253	Rep. Gelser
	256	Hartwig
	267	Chair Tomei
	270	Hartwig
	281	Chair Tomei
	284	Delashmutt
	301	Chair Tomei
	302	Rep. Olson
	314	Chair Tomei
	317	Rep. Gelser
	319	Chair Tomei
	327	Rep. Gelser
	330	Hartwig
	336	Delashmutt
	348	Chair Tomei
	350	Rep. Cowan
	364	Weit
	370	Delashmutt
	380	Rep. Gilliam
	414	Hartwig
19A	003	Chair Tomei
<u>HB 2464 – WORK SESSION</u>		
	012	Chair Tomei
	016	Rep. Maurer
	027	Chair Tomei
HB 2195 - PUBLIC HEARING		
	040	Chair Tomei
	059	Una Swanson, Child Protective Services Manager, Department of Human Services
	090	Chair Tomei
	092	Kevin Campbell, Executive Director, Oregon Association of Chiefs of Police
19A	112	Chair Tomei
	116	Swanson
	140	Rep. Olson
	151	Rep. Gelser
	156	Rep. Gilliam
	160	Swanson
	174	Chair Tomei
<u>HB 2182 – PUBLIC HEARING</u>		
	180	Chair Tomei
	190	Kevin George, Foster Care Program Manager, (EXHIBIT E)
	262	Chair Tomei
	266	Rep. Gelser
	270	George

	285	Rep. Gelser
	288	George
	299	Rep. Maurer
	313	George
	335	Rep. Maurer
	341	George
	350	Rep. Gilliam
	362	Chair Tomei
	365	Samuel Henry, Oregon Commission on Children
	505	and Families (EXHIBIT F)
18B	010	Chair Tomei
	014	Mickie Lansing, Executive Director, Oregon
		Commission on Children and Families
		( EXHIBIT G)
	062	Chair Tomei
	063	Rep. Olson
	069	Lansing
	080	George
	093	Rep. Gelser
	097	George
	101	Rep. Gelser
	105	George
	113	Henry
	120	Chair Tomei
	122	Rep. Maurer
	128	Lansing
18B	131	Rep. Maurer
	144	Lansing
	146	Lansing
	176	Chair Tomei
	181	Rep. Gilliam
	195	George
	215	Chair Tomei
	220	Mark McKechnie, National Association of Social
	255	Workers, Oregon chapter, (EXHIBIT H)
	355	Amy Miller, Juvenile Rights Project (EXHIBIT I,
	429	J) Chair Tomei
	433	Rep. Maurer
19B	008	Miller
170	012	Rep. Maurer
	016	Rep. Cowan
	039	Miller
	042	Rep. Cowan
	046	Chair Tomei
HB 2073 – WORK SESSION	0.10	
	054	Chair Tomei
	059	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	063	Dick Crager, Housing and Community Service
		Division, State of Oregon (EXHIBIT K)

101	<b>MOTION:</b> Rep. Maurer moves to ADOPT
	HB 20731 amendments dated
	02/06/07.
	VOTE: 6-0-1
	EXCUSED: 1 - Kotek
105	Chair Tomei, hearing no objection, declares the
	motion CARRIED.
106	<b>MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves HB 2073A to</b>
	the floor with a DO PASS AS
	AMENDED recommendation and
	the SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to
	the committee on Ways and Means
	BE RESCINDED.
	VOTE: 6-0-1
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members
	present vote Aye.
	EXCUSED: 1 - Kotek
110	Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
	<b>REP. COWAN will lead discussion on the floor.</b>
125	Chair Tomei adjourns the meeting at 10:15a.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2464, written testimony, Bob Avery, 1p
- B. HB 2464, written testimony, Kathryn Weit, 1p
- C. HB 2464, written testimony, Brian Delashmutt, 1p
- D. HB 2464, written testimony, DeAnna Hartwig 2pp
- E. HB 2182, written testimony, Kevin George, 2pp
- F. HB 2182, written testimony, Samuel Henry, 1p
- G. HB 2182, written testimony, Mickey Lansing, 14pp
- H. HB 2182, written testimony, Mark McKechnie, 2pp
- I. HB 2182, written testimony, Amy Miller, 4pp
- J. HB 2182, written testimony, Amy Miller, 1p
- K. HB 2073, -1 amendment, staff, 1p